

CWPOA No.5942 of 2019

23.11.2020 Present: Mr. Ms. Ranjana Parmar, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Karan Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumesh Raj, Mr. Dinesh Thakur and Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Additional Advocates General, for the respondents.
(Through Video Conferencing)

CMP-T No.2562 of 2019

This application is disposed of by ordering that the case shall be taken up for final hearing on **04.03.2021**. Application stands disposed of.

CWPOA No.5942 of 2019

As prayed for, rejoinder be filed within four weeks. List on **04.03.2021**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 23, 2020
(Rishi)