

**CWPOA No.5942 of 2019**

27.04.2021 Present: Ms. Ranjana Parmar, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Karan Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sumesh Raj, Mr. Dinesh Thakur, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Kamal Kant Chandel, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents-State.

(through video conferencing).

As prayed for, list after four weeks.

***(Ajay Mohan Goel)***  
***Judge***

April 27, 2021  
(Rishi)