

Ajay Pal Chauhan & others vs. State of H.P. & others

CWPOA No.5942 of 2019

05.09.2025 Present: Mr. Karan Singh Parmar, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. B.S. Negi, Addl. A.G., for the respondents.

The matter has been identified for mediation under the special mediation drive “Mediation for the Nation”. Accordingly, the parties are referred to mediation of Shri. Shrawan Dogra, learned Senior Advocate and a trained Mediator of this Court. The reference be sent to learned Mediator immediately.

The parties shall appear before the learned Mediator on 22nd September, 2025 at 2:00 PM in the Mediation Centre of this Court.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

September 05, 2025
(vt)