

**Ajay Pal Chauhan and others vs. State of
H.P and others**

CWPOA No.5942 of 2019

06.03.2026 Present: Mr.Karan Singh Parmar, Advocate for the
petitioners.

Mr.Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General for
the respondents.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for
two weeks time to argue the matter. Prayer allowed as
not opposed.

List on **10th April, 2026.**

March 06, 2026
(naveen)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**